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A81.1

  ROUND CEILING NON-METALLIC CABLE BOXES

   SADDLE BOX® 4 in. Round Ceiling Fan and Fixture Box  For Nonmetallic Sheathed Cable or Conduit
  SADDLE BOX®, 12.5 Cu. in.

Catalog #: 7120-1

Wiring System:
Color:
Country of Origin:

Ceiling Fan (Dynamic) Lbs.:
Fixture (Static) Lbs.:

Cable Clamps:
Side Knockout(s):
Bottom Knockouts(s):

Dimension A:

Depth:
Cubic Inches (cm3):
Wt. Ea. (Lbs.):
Product Length (in.):
Product Width (in.):
Product Height (in.):

Minimum Pack Qty.:
Std. Pkg.:
Product UPC-A Labeled:
Weight (Lbs. Per/C):
Ship Carton Length (in.):
Ship Carton Width (in.):
Ship Carton Height (in.):
Ctn Weight (Lbs.):
Pallet Qty:
UPC Number:
I2of5:

APPLICATIONS

PRODUCT FEATURES

UL LISTED

COMPLIANCES

FIRE RESISTANCE

US PATENTS

OTHER PATENTS

RACO® Nonmetallic cable boxes are used in branch circuit wiring to splice wires
Provide excellent protection for wiring system or devices

RACO® Nonmetallic cable boxes provide the installer with a cost alternative that is lightweight and easy to install
Self-clamping wire entry clamps
Round fixture boxes offer an optional front-mounted grounding screw
For use wherever fans (Cat. #7120, 7120-1, 7120VB only) or lighting canopies are to be installed
N/A

File E 195963

Boxes are listed for Applications (Electrical Codes), UL Green Book
Boxes are listed for mechanical properties, including the 2-hour Fire Rating, (building codes) UL Orange Book
Federal Manufacturer's number 28488

2-hour fire rating, UL Orange Book

5234119

Mexico 179,825

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
Nonmetallic Sheathed Cable
Black
USA

RECOMMENDED MAX LOAD
70
210

CONFIGURATION
4
---
---

DRAWING DIMENSIONS
2-5/8 in.

PRODUCT MEASUREMENTS
2-5/8 in.
12.5 (204.8)
0.258
2.60
3.90
4.00

PACKAGING
24
24
Yes
25.80
15.50
6.25
8.25
6.19
2520
050169712016
50050169712011
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